SEF
      メタルクラッド巻線抵抗器
                         Metal Clad Wire Wound Resistors
特長  FEATURES
(1) 各種、電源回路に最適です。
(2) 耐サージ特性に優れています。
(3) シャーシに取り付ける事により高電力での使用が可能です。
(4) 高精度の電流検出・電圧制御に最適です。

In-vehicle - railroad, vessel, and measuring instruments and apparatus
Others : various power supply circuits
呼称 TYPE DESIGNATION
（例）
How to Order
RHA10G   Z    □    100Ω        J
形式    鉛フリー 封止方法  公称抵抗値  抵抗値許容差
Style        RoHS    Sealing Method  Resistance       Res. Tolerance
形式末尾                 Ｍ：モールド封止                D (±０．５％)
F (±１％)
Ｇ：誘導巻               省略時：セメント封止              G (±２％）
H (±３％)
Ｎ：無誘導巻                                         J (±５％)
K (±１０％)
※RHA300 及び RHL10/25/50 ﾀｲﾌﾟはセメント封止のみとなります。
 RHA60/75 及び RHL5 ﾀｲﾌﾟはモールド封止のみとなります。
※RHA300 and the RHL10/25/50 type become only the cement sealing.
RHA60/75 and the RHL5 type become only the mold sealing.
 End of the style M：Mold Sealing
Inductive Winding Nil：Cement Sealing
Non-inductive Winding
RoHS
RHA･RHL Series
P
er
ce
n
t
ra
te
d
 p
o
w
e
r
(%
)
Ambient  temperature（℃）
定
格
電
力
比
(
％
）
周囲温度(℃）
100
80
60
40
20
0
-40-60 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
25℃ 200℃ 275℃-55℃
SEF